

Migration test compliance declaration

Noviglio, 07/08/2017

Kartell S.P.A Labware Division

DECLARES

That the following articles:

Product codes	Descriptions
1156	GRADUATED ROUND JUGS SHORT SHAPE, 500 ml
1157	GRADUATED ROUND JUGS SHORT SHAPE, 1000 ml
1158	GRADUATED ROUND JUGS SHORT SHAPE, 2000 ml
1159	GRADUATED ROUND JUGS SHORT SHAPE, 3000 ml
1160	GRADUATED ROUND JUGS SHORT SHAPE, 5000 ml

Are suitable for food contact according to:

- Commission Regulation (EU) 10/2011
- D.M. 21/03/1973 and following amendments

The raw material used for their production does not contain substances subject to restrictions in the above mentioned regulations and meets the overall migration limit under the following conditions:

Simulant:

Isoctane – time and temperature test: 30 minutes at 40° C

Acetic Acid – time and temperature test : 2 hours at 70° C

The overall migration limit, together with any specific restrictions to which monomers and /or additives present in the material may be subjected, are observed under the above mentioned use conditions.

The user of the material suitable for foodstuff contact has the responsibility to communicate to Kartell SpA Labware Division any restrictions due to the composition (presence of additives and / or aromas) of the food to be packed.

The use in the industrial or commercial field of the material described in this statement does not prevent from any control of compliance with the applicable laws and the technological suitability for its specific purpose

This declaration is valid as of the above indicated date and will be replaced only in case of substantial changes in material production, capable of changing some basic compliance requirements or when legislative references stated in this declaration will be modified and / or updated, consequently requiring the necessity to a new check for compliance.